News Release



Nomura Asset Management Announces Senior Appointment

Tokyo and London, September 27, 2018— Nomura Asset Management Co., Ltd., a wholly owned subsidiary of Nomura Holdings, Inc., today announced the following senior management appointment effective October 1, 2018.

Name	New Responsibilities	Current Responsibilities
Go Hiramatsu	CEO of Nomura Asset Management	General Manager of Nomura Asset
	U.K. Limited	Management U.K. Limited

ends	
Oriao	

Nomura Asset Management

Nomura Asset Management Group is a leading global investment manager. Headquartered in Tokyo, Nomura has additional investment offices throughout the world including London, Singapore, Malaysia, Hong Kong, Shanghai, Taipei, Frankfurt and New York. With a global workforce of over 1,200 employees it has been operating in Europe for the past 30 years. Today Nomura Asset Management provides its clients with a wide range of innovative investment strategies including global, regional and single country equities, high yield bonds, alternative investments and global fixed income strategies.

Nomura Asset Management U.K. Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority